
2024 Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-33   Home: 9-18   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Morris (1), Ward (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Pooler (3),
Jackson (2), Williams (2), Henderson (1), Johnson (1), Morris (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (32), Totals (31), May (13), Morris (13), Williams (4), Hock (1), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hatcher 2, Stevens 2, Morris 1,
Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (264-299), Morris (65-68), May (54-64), Hastings  (26-28), Hatcher (23-27), Branzelle (17-19),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Williams, Jimmyll .350 45-42 143 33 50 11 2 2 23 71 .497 19 5 24 0 .440 1 1 30-32 106 15 4 .968
33 McGowan, TJ .340 37-30 94 15 32 7 1 0 12 41 .436 9 6 15 0 .431 0 7 2-3 133 15 6 .961
2 Banks, Avante .261 41-37 92 26 24 4 0 1 17 31 .337 17 3 25 1 .383 3 4 3-5 114 3 5 .959
6 Jackson, Norman .260 35-31 100 13 26 3 1 0 16 31 .310 10 4 26 1 .351 0 1 3-5 45 44 7 .927
16 Johnson, Victor .250 40-36 100 20 25 6 1 2 18 39 .390 19 3 27 2 .382 1 3 2-3 69 8 1 .987
10 Henderson, Christian .246 46-44 134 20 33 3 0 0 18 36 .269 13 2 19 2 .320 1 7 4-4 33 56 13 .873
14 Pooler, Jamari .200 42-38 105 23 21 6 0 4 25 39 .371 15 13 29 1 .366 1 2 18-19 60 82 22 .866
7 Chandler, Thomas .333 11-0 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Stevens, Gavin .333 19-11 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 8 3 .727
27 Ligon, Jr., Gene .286 19-1 7 6 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 3 4 4 0 .643 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Ward, Jaron .244 15-14 45 11 11 1 0 1 3 15 .333 8 1 15 0 .370 0 0 5-6 45 3 1 .980
13 Moore, Thomas .244 15-14 41 11 10 2 1 1 4 17 .415 15 3 15 0 .467 1 0 3-6 33 0 0 1.000
20 Morris, Jody .211 29-20 38 5 8 1 0 0 5 9 .237 10 1 12 0 .373 2 5 0-0 105 10 1 .991
17 Smith, Daniel .205 24-10 39 4 8 2 1 0 8 12 .308 5 1 14 0 .304 1 1 0-1 14 2 2 .889
25 Tucker, Jaquan .194 34-22 62 7 12 3 0 1 13 18 .290 7 4 26 1 .303 3 0 0-0 63 3 3 .957
4 Hock, Dawsyn .192 33-27 78 10 15 4 1 1 14 24 .308 11 1 24 3 .293 2 2 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
22 Crawley, Justis .192 26-15 52 6 10 2 1 0 6 14 .269 6 1 16 0 .283 1 0 0-0 13 15 6 .824
8 Johnson, David .185 20-4 27 1 5 1 0 0 6 6 .222 0 1 9 0 .214 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Lovett, Jaylen .176 14-3 17 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 2 1 5 0 .300 0 0 2-2 5 5 1 .909
9 May, Matthew .174 29-19 46 8 8 0 1 0 3 10 .217 7 2 18 1 .304 1 0 1-1 91 13 5 .954
5 Wilmoth, Bryce .100 12-3 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 4 1 4 0 .400 0 1 0-0 11 2 1 .929
21 Dayle, Alex .000 7-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Hatcher, Robert .000 16-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 12 3 .833
30 Scott, Jabril .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
32 Jones, Charles .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
12 Hastings , Joseph .000 15-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 11 2 .867
Totals .247 46-46 1249 231 308 58 10 13 196 425 .340 185 58 338 12 .365 18 36 74-88 953 318 88 .935
Opponents .306 46-46 1368 346 419 84 9 21 292 584 .427 183 58 235 8 .403 28 16 134-152 992 354 64 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Williams, Jimmyll 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hastings , Joseph 4.09 2-6 15 12 3 0-0 0 72.2 64 44 33 32 84 12 1 1 .226 9 11 0 1 3
23 Stevens, Gavin 5.14 4-5 15 11 2 0-0 0 61.1 57 50 35 30 47 11 2 3 .244 11 12 1 6 4
10 Henderson, Christian 6.54 3-5 12 6 5 0-0 0 52.1 71 44 38 17 27 14 0 2 .321 1 3 0 5 1
11 Hatcher, Robert 6.79 3-6 15 8 1 0-0 1 55.2 85 57 42 19 26 15 3 4 .348 4 4 0 6 3
26 Wallace, Coron 7.15 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 10 9 6 6 3 0 0 .346 1 2 0 1 0
28 Branzelle, Preston 8.36 2-6 10 8 1 0-0 0 28.0 38 39 26 28 17 9 0 2 .322 3 8 0 5 2
31 Whitfield, Javion 12.91 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 30 28 22 13 11 7 2 2 .400 1 4 0 0 1
32 Jones, Charles 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .250 2 3 0 0 1
20 Morris, Jody 16.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 15 14 6 0 2 0 1 .394 0 4 1 1 0
25 Tucker, Jaquan 18.62 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 22 20 10 5 2 0 4 .386 2 4 0 2 1
33 McGowan, TJ 18.90 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 14 7 6 5 2 1 2 .353 0 2 0 1 0
30 Scott, Jabril 19.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 13 13 7 7 3 0 0 .455 4 0 2 0 0
9 May, Matthew 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .571 0 1 0 0 0
17 Smith, Daniel 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.38 14-30 109 46 12 0 1 326.2 419 346 268 183 235 81 9 21 .306 39 58 4 28 16
Opponents 4.87 30-14 122 46 10 1 1 330.2 308 231 179 185 338 55 10 13 .247 22 58 1 17 36



Henderson (15-19), Williams (15-18), Stevens (13-16), Tucker (8-8), Whitfield (8-11), McGowan (5-5), Scott (5-5), Hock (4-5), Wallace (3-
3), Jones (2-2), Smith (1-1)   



2024 Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Moore, Thomas 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hock, Dawsyn 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
28 Branzelle, Preston 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
8 Johnson, David 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wallace, Coron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jones, Charles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Morris, Jody 116 105 10 1 .991 0 65 3 .956 13 0
16 Johnson, Victor 78 69 8 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ward, Jaron 49 45 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Williams, Jimmyll 125 106 15 4 .968 0 15 3 .833 4 0
33 McGowan, TJ 154 133 15 6 .961 7 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Banks, Avante 122 114 3 5 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tucker, Jaquan 69 63 3 3 .957 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
9 May, Matthew 109 91 13 5 .954 0 54 10 .844 13 0
5 Wilmoth, Bryce 14 11 2 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson, Norman 96 45 44 7 .927 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lovett, Jaylen 11 5 5 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Daniel 18 14 2 2 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Henderson, Christian 102 33 56 13 .873 4 15 4 .789 0 0
12 Hastings , Joseph 15 2 11 2 .867 0 26 2 .929 0 0
14 Pooler, Jamari 164 60 82 22 .866 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hatcher, Robert 18 3 12 3 .833 1 23 4 .852 0 0
22 Crawley, Justis 34 13 15 6 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stevens, Gavin 11 0 8 3 .727 0 13 3 .813 0 0
31 Whitfield, Javion 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 3 .727 0 0
30 Scott, Jabril 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dayle, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ligon, Jr., Gene 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chandler, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1359 953 318 88 .935 32 264 35 .883 31 0
Opponents 1410 992 354 64 .955 43 143 25 .851 29 0


